0KASCC3810
MORTISE LOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
38 - Mortise Lock, Grade 1
ESC US3
Function
10 - Passage
17 - Single Dummy
27 - Double Dummy
40 - Privacy
50 - Office
53 - Entry
57 - Classroom Security
60 - Deadbolt/Cylinder x Thumbturn*
62 - Deadbolt/Double CYlinder*
63 - Deadbolt/Classroom*
64 - Deadbolt/Cylinder
70 - Classroom
80 - Storeroom
81 - Storeroom with Deadbolt
Cylinder
Full6 - Full face cylinder 6-pin
ICFull6* - IC full face cylinder 6-pin
ICFull7* - IC full face cylinder 7-pin
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
 (C Keyway only)
GMK - Grand Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
Strike
0 - Standard (ASA)
 (1-3/16” lip)
EL15 - Extended
 (1-1/2” lip)
FL - Flat (7/8” lip)
FLIC - Flat (1-3/16” lip)
RCS - Round Corner
 (1-3/16” lip)
RC15 - Round Corner
 (1-1/2” lip)
NL - No lip (standard
 with deadbolts)
TW